powers, conferred by this resolution), the consent and approval of the Members of the Company 
be and is hereby accorded to create, offer, issue and allot, by way of preferential issue on a 
private placement basis, in one or more tranches, in compliance with Chapter V of the SEBI ICDR 
Regulations, up to 75,150 (Seventy Five Thousand One Hundred Fifty) equity shares of face 
value of ₹10/- (Rupees Ten only) each (“Equity Shares) at an issue price of ₹81/- (Rupees Eighty 
One Only) (including a premium of ₹71/- (Rupees Seventy One only) per equity share not being 
less than the price as determined in accordance with the provisions of Chapter V of SEBI ICDR 
Regulations, aggregating upto ₹60,87,150/- (Rupees Sixty Lakhs Eighty Seven Thousand One 
Hundred Fifty Only), for cash, to following persons (“Proposed Allottees”) as given in the below 
table on such terms and conditions as may be determined by the Board in accordance with 
Chapter V of the SEBI ICDR Regulations: 

S.	
No.	

Name	of	the	
Proposed	
Allottees

[...]

powers, conferred by this resolution), the consent and approval of the members of the Company 
be and is hereby accorded to create, offer, issue and allot, by way of preferential issue on a 
private placement basis, in one or more tranches, in compliance with Chapter V of the SEBI ICDR 
Regulations, up to 2,25,450 (Two Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand Four Hundred Fifty) fully 
convertible Equity Warrants (hereinafter referred to as “Warrants”) at an exercise price of ₹81/- 
(Rupees Eighty One Only) per Warrant of the face value of ₹10/- (Rupees Ten only) (including a 
premium of ₹71/- (Rupees Seventy One Only) per Warrant) which is a price as determined in 
accordance with the provisions of Chapter V of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, each convertible into 
one (1) equity share of face value of ₹10/- (Rupees Ten only) each (“Equity Shares”), aggregating 
to ₹1,82,61,450/- (Rupees One Crore Eighty Two Lakhs Sixty One Thousand Four Hundred Fifty 
Only), for cash, to following persons/entities (“Proposed Allottees”) as given in the below table 
on such terms and conditions as may be determined by the Board in accordance with Chapter V 
of the SEBI ICDR Regulations: 

Sr.	
No.	

Name	 of	 the